PROMAC

VSISOl Metal Working Bandsaw

MBS-56CS-M......... 1~230V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

Schweiz / Suisse France

JPW (TOOL) AG. TOOL France / PROMAC

Tamperlistrasse 5 57, rue du Bois Chaland, Z.l. du Bois Chaland
CH-8117 Fallanden Switzerland case postale 2935 FR-91029 Evry Cedex
WWWw.promac.ch www.promac.fr

MBS-56CS-M 2016-04


http://www.promac.ch/

MBS-56CS Breakdown for Bow Assembly

a)
w
=

®

at)




MBS-56CS Breakdown for Bow Assembly

104 ~/

143




MBS-56CS Breakdown for blade guide Assembly

57A
.77

65A



MBS-56CS Breakdown for Base Assembly




Parts List for the MBS-56CS Bandsaw

Index Part

No. No. Description Size
1. TS-0051031 ....evvveeiiiiieeeiiieeee Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeeiiiiiiiiiiece e, 5/16”x3/4”..
2 TS-0561011 ....ovveiiiiieeiiieeee HeX NUL.....oeiiiiieee e 147 ...
IC I TS-0680021 .....cevveeviiiiiriiineennn, Flat Washer........ccooociicee 1/4”............
8 . TS-0680031 ......ovvveiiiiieeiiiieeene Flat Washer.........cccoociviiiiiice, 5/16”..........
11 ... TS-0051051 .....covveeiiiiieeeiiieeee Hex Cap BOlt........cocoveeeiiiiiieiiiece e, 5/16”x17.....
12 ... TS-0561021 .....ovvveiiiiieeeiiieeee HeX NUL.....oeiiiiieee e 5/16”..........
16 ........ HVBS462-016 ........ccvveeeviiininnn, EleCtric COrd .....oooiiiiiiieie e e
17 ........ HVBS462-017 ..o PIvoting ROd........coociiiiiiiiiiciice e e
19 ........ HVBS462-019 ......ceevveiiiieeee, SEOCK STOP...eveeieiiiiiee it e
20 ........ TS-0270021 ...oovvvveeiiiiiiieeneenn, Socket Set SCreW.......ceveevviveeeiiiieeeee, 5/16”x5/16”
21 ... HVBS462-021 ......cevvveviieeeee Stock StOP RO ......ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiic e e
24 ... TS-0561021 .....ovvveiiiiieeeiiieeee HeX NUL.....oeiiiiieee e 5/16”..........
25 ... TS-0051031 ..ovvevvieeieiiiieeeeeennn Hex Cap Bolt........cocovveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 5/16”x3/4”..
26 ........ HVBS56M-026E..............ccceveeee. Plum KNOD ...ooeieiiiee e e
27 ... HVBS462-027 ......ovvvvveeiiiiinine, Wheel Handle ..........cccccooviiiiiiiiiis e
28 ........ HVBS462-028 ........ccovvviiiiininen, Hand Wheel ... e
31....... HVBS56M-031 ......ocevveeiiiininen, SCIEW ..ottt 5/16"x1”.....
35 ... TS-0680041 .....oovvvvviiiiirieeneenn, Flat Washer.........cccooceiiiien 3/8"x17.......
44 ........ HB56M-044 .......ccovveeeieeieiie, Electric Cable.........cccvveviiie e e
50 ........ TS-0081031 ..oovvvvveeeeiiiiieeeeeennn Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeeiiiiiiiiiiice e, 5/16”x3/4”..
51....... TS-0680031 ...ooevvveeeiiiiiieeeeeennn Flat Washer.........cccooceiiiien 5/16”..........
54 ........ MBSS56CS-054EB..................... Pivot Bracket........ooceviiiiiiee e e
57 oo HVBS56M-057 ......ooevveviiiiininen, Adjustable Bracket LH .........cccoccviiiiiiiiis e,
57A...... HVBS56M-057A......covvviiiiiine, Adjustable Bracket Assembly LH............ cccooiieeenen
58 ........ HVBS462-058 ........cooevviieeennne KNOD ..o 14" ...
60 ........ HVBS462-060 .......c.ccoevvvveeennnne. C-CliP e S10............
61 ... BB-6000ZZ........cccvvveveeeiiiirien, Ball Bearing........cccocvveeeiiieiiciiiece e, 6000Z7......
62 ........ HVBS462-062 ........coovveiviiininen, (TN To (ST =1 o ) S
62A...... HVBS462-062A.......ccoccovviininen, Center Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60-62) ................
62-1.....HVBS462-062-1.........cccvvvvvereenn. Centrifugal Guide PiVOt..........cccoviiiiiiiiis e,
62-1A...HVBS462-062-1A........ccvvvveeeenn. Eccentric Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60,61,62-1)....
63........ HVBS462-063 ........ccovvveiiirinen, Bearing Shaft Pin.......cc.ocociiii e
64-1....HVBS462-064-1.........cccvvvvvereenn. Blade Seat Left ......c.evvviiiiee e e
64-2 .....HVBS462-064-2.........cccvvvvvereenn. Blade Seat Right ..o e
65 ........ HVBS56M-065 ........ccocevvviinnnen. Adjustable Bracket RH..........cccccooiiiiinit i
65A....... HVBS56M-065A.........cccovvinnnee. Adjustable Bracket Assembly RH ........... ..o
66 ........ HVBS56M-066 ........ccoccevvrunnnnnn. LOCK KNOD .. e
68 ........ TS-0813021 ..oovvvvveeieiiiieeeeeenn Flat Head Machine Screw...............c....... 1/4"X3/8” ...
69 ........ HVBS462-069 ........ccovveiiiiininen, Deflector Plate ..........ovveveveeeieiieeee e e
70 ........ TS-0561031 .....oeveeeiiiiieeeiiieeee HeX NUL ....ooiii e 3/8"..
71 ... HVBS462-071 .....oovveeveeeiiiiie, Blade Wheel DIVE .......ccoveeeiiiiciiiiiiieeeiees cviiieeeeeeeenns
72 ........ HVBS462-072 ......ovvveveeiiiiiien, Bearing COVEN .......ccuvviiiiiiie et e
73 .. HVBS462-073 ......ovveeveeeiiiiie, KBY 5x5x25 ......
74 ... HVBS56M-060 .........cccovvveeernnne C-CliP e S15............
75 ........ HVBS462-075 ......covveveeiiiiiie, Hex Cap Bolt (w/Washer) ..........cccoevueen. 1/4"x1/2"....
77 ........ HVBS462-077 ..., Idle Blade Wheel..........ooeveeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiee e
78 ........ TS-0680031 ...oovvvveeeeiiiirieereennnn Flat Washer.........cccooceiiiien 5/16"..........
79 ........ HVBS462-079 ......ovveeveeiiiiiie, Blade Tension Knob...........cccoccveveniineeen. 3/8"..
80 ........ HVBS462-080 ........ccvvveeviiininee, ] o] 1] 4o [T
81.... HVBS56M-081B.........cccovvuernneen. Y= LA =T 1
83 ........ TS-0070031 ..oovvvvveeeeiiiiieeeeeenn, Cap SCrEeW ...t 1/2"x1-1/2”



Parts List for the MBS-56CS Bandsaw

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
84 ... HVBS56M-084G ..........ccoveernneee. MOtOr MOUNt PIAte.........ocuviiiiiiiieiiiiiee e
84-1....HVBS56M-084-1G ............cceen.... TenSION BraCKel .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiic it et
85........ HVBS463-085E..........ccccvvveennnne. MOTOF e 1/2HP/1ph/230V .........
............ HVBS56M-0850LE ....................0verload Protection ..........c.cccovceveevnceeec . AA i
............ HVBS56M-085CE ......................Capacitor Cover (NOt SHOWN) ..........ccoccees ciiiiiiiiiie e
............ HVBS56M-085CAE....................Capacitor (not shown)............................. 200MFD,125VAC........
............ HVBS56M-085FE..........c.c.cccceee.. FAN (NOE SNOWN) i e
............ HVBS56M-085FCE ....................Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) .........coociiiiiiiiiies i
86 ........ HVBS462-086 ........ccoveevvvrinnnen, MOLOr PUIBY ...t e
87 ........ BB-6202ZZ.........coccviiiiiiie Ball Bearing........cccocvveeeiiiiiiciiiice e, 6202ZZ.......ccoviiiieann,
88 ........ HVBS462-088 ........ccovevvviiiininen, Bearing BUShING.........ooiiiiiiiii e e
89 ....... OS-15375.. e Ol SEAL.... i e
90 ........ HVBS462-090 ........ccovvviiinininnn, Transmission Wheel Shaft..........cccccciit i,
91 ... HVBS462-091 .......ooevvvviiiinien, WO GAN ...ttt ee tee e e
92 ........ HVBS462-092 ........covvvviiiiininen, Gear BoX Gasket ..........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
93........ HVBS462-093B.......ccoccevvviirinen, GEAI BOX COVEN .oeiiiiiiiiiiieeteie e eee et
9 ... HVBS462-094 ........coovvviiiiininen, Worm Gear (W/Shaft) .......coooviiiiiiiiiiiit e
95 ........ HVBS462-095 ........ccoveviiiininn, SPHNG PN o et
96 ........ HVBS462-096 ........ccovevvvvrinnnen, Bearing BUShING.........oiiiiiiiii e e
97 e TS-0050011 ..oovvvvveeiiiiiieeeeeenn, Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeeiiiiiiiiiiice e, VA X127 i,
97-1.....HBS56S-97-1.....coceevvriririiinennn, WaSNEr ..o VA i
99 ........ HVBS462-099 ........ccvvvviiiiininen, SPACET ..ttt e
100 ...... HVBS462-100 ........ccvveeiiiiiininen, Flat Cross Head SCrew...........cccceevivneeen. 5/32°x3/8 ..o
101 ...... HVBS462-101 .......oevvveeiiiirine, WOIm Gear PUIEY .......ocuuiiiiiiiiii it e
102 ...... TS-0720081 ....oovvveeiiiiiiieeeeeenn, Lock Washer ..., 516 e
103...... HVBS462-103 .......ocevveeiiiiirinen, Blade Tension Sliding Plate...........ccccccees iveiiiiiiieeeeee e
104 ...... TS-0270051 ...ovvvvveeiiiiiiiieeeeeenn, Socket Set SCreW.......cvvvevvieeeeiiiiee e, 5/M16°X1/2" ..o
105 ...... HVBS462-105 .......ccevvveiiiiiinen, SPFNG PN o et
106 ...... HVBS462-106 ........ccvveeeiinininen, Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK............cccciiiiiis coiiiiieiiieee e
107 ...... HVBS462-107 .....ovvveeveeeeiiriee, Blade Wheel Shaft ... e
108 ...... HVBS462-108 ........cceevvviieeenne SNt BIOCK ....ceiiiiiiiic e e
109 ...... HVBS462-109 .......ooevveeiiiiiiinen, Blade Tension Sliding GUIde...........cccceis iiviiiiiiieeeeee e
110...... HVBS462-110 .......ovvvveeiiiiirinee, Motor Pulley Cover ASSEMDIY ........cccvieis i
112 ... VB-A22 ... V-Belt i A22. i,
113 ...... 414307 .o Blade ..o e
114 ...... TS-0680041 ....ooovveeviiiiiiieeneennn, Flat Washer.........cccooiinien 387 i
117 ... TS-0090061 ....ooevveeviiiriieeeneennn, HEX SCIreW.....ovveiiiiiiiiieeiiee e 3/8°x1-1/4" ...
120 ...... HVBS462-120 .......ocvvveeiiiininen, BUSHING ... e
123 ...... TS-0050031 ..oovvvvveeeiiiiiieeeeeennn Cap SCrEeW .....eviiiieieeeeeereeee e 14"X3/47 ..o
124 ...... HVBS463-124 .......oovvveeiiiiie Maching SCrew .........cccovvveeeeiiieeeeiiieeeenn 3/16”°x3/4” ..o
125 ... TS-0051031 ..oovvveieeeiiiiiieeeeeennn Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeveiiiiiiiiiiiceiieen 5/16"X3/4"......ccteeee
126 ...... HVBS462-126 ........ccvvveeeiiininen. BUSNING .ot e
132 ...... HVBS462-132 ......ovvveveeiiiiiiie, Blade Guard-Right .........ccuviiiiiiiiiiis e
132-1...HVBS462-132A......cccovvevvveeiins Blade Guard-Left.........cooiiiiiiii e
159-1...HBS56S-159-1 .....ccoccvvveeirrreeens UL et e e ereeeesnb e e e e s nbe e e e e nbe e e e e neee
141 ...... TS-0561021 ......ovvveiiiieeeeiiieeene HeX. NUL ....ooiiiiiiieee e BI16" ..o
142 ...... HBS56S-142 .......c.covvvveeieiiiiien, Switch Cut Off Trip (Ser N0.13022310 and lower)(not show) .....
142 ...... MBS56S-142N ......ccovveeiiiiiiinnnn. Switch Cut Off Trip (Ser N0.13032311 and higher).....................
143 ...... TS-0050011 ..oovvvvveeiiiiiiieeeeeeen, Hex Cap SCreW ......cccvvvveeveeeiiiiiiieeeeeee L/A"XL/2"L e
144 ...... TS-0813021 ...oovvvveeeeeiiiiiieeeennnn Flat Head Screw (Ser N0.13022310 and lower)(not show).........
144 ...... MBS56S-144N .......coeveveviiiininen. Carriage Bolts (Ser No.13032311 and higher) 5/16"x1-1/4"........
145 ... TS-0813021 ..oovvvvveeieiiiieeeeeenn, Flat Head Machine Screw..............c....... L/A"X3/8" ...
254 ... HBS56S-254 .......ovveeivieiiiinie, 10 o] o Jo T A = Lo PP TPRPTPRIN



Parts List for the MBS-56CS Bandsaw

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
255 ...... TS-0267032 .....evvveeeiiieeeiieeee Socket Set SCreW.......ceveevviveeeiiiieeeee, 1/4"X5/16"......ccovieene
256 ...... TS-0680011 ......oevveiiiiieeiiiieeee Flat Washer..........ccoociiiiceen /16"
257 ...... HBS56S-257 ....oovviiiiiiiieeeee Hex Cap BOlt........cocoveeeiiiiiieiiiece e, 3/16"X3/8"...ccoiiee
258 ...... HBS56S-258 .......covveeveeiiiini, Cylinder ASSEMDIY ........oviiiiiiiiii s e
259 ... HBS56S-259 ..o, Cylinder UPPer SUPPOIT .......eveeiiiiiieiiiies coiieeeeaiieee e e sineee e
262 ...... TS-0050051 ......ovvveiiiiieeiiiieeene Hex Cap BOlt........cocoveeeiiiiiieiiiece e, LA™ X" oo
263 ...... TS-0720071 ..ovvvveveeieiiireeineennn Spring Washer ..., LA i
300 ...... HBS56S-300G ......cccoevvivieeennne SEAND TOP vt cebrre e
301 ...... HBS56S-301G ......oevvveeiiiininen, WOrKIiNg table ......c.ovveiiiii e e
303 ...... HBS56S-303 ..o WAL PIALE ..t e
304 ...... HBS56S-304G ......ooovvvviiiiininen, SWIVEl BASE(UPPET) ...eeeieeeiiiiie et rtiie ceiieee et e st seneee e
307 ...... HBS56S-307 .....ccvvvveeveeeiiinin, ACIME SCIEW ..ttt ettt e ee e e
308 ...... HBS56S-308 .......c.cvvvvveeiiiiiine, BUSNING .. e
309 ...... TS-0680011 ...ooovvveeiiiiiiieeeeeennn, Flat Washer.........ccccooceiiiiiien /16"
310 ...... TS-0208081 ....ooevveeviiiiirieereenn, Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c.cccuueee. 5/16"x1-1/2" ................
311 ... TS-0081031 ..oovvvvieeeiiiiiieeeeeennn Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeeiiiiiiiiiiice e, 5/16"X3/4"......ccveeee
312 ... TS-0680032 ....ooevveeiviiiiieiereenn, Flat Washer.........cccooceiiiien BI16" ..o
313 ... TS-0208071 ..oovvveveeieiiiieeeeeennn Hex. Socket Head Screw...........c.cccuveee. 5/16"x1-1/4" ................
314 ... TS-0267041 ....ooovveeieiiiieeineenn, St SCreW....viieeeieee e L/A"X3/8" ..
315 ...... HBS56S-315 ..., POSItIONING RING ..o e
316 ...... TS-0561011 .....cooveiiiiieeeiieeee HeX NUL....ooeiiiiece e 127 i
318 ...... TS-0070071 ..ovvveeveeieiiiireeeeeenn Hex Cap Bolt........cocouveieviiiiiiiiiiie e, 1/2"x2 1/2 L.
319 ...... TS-0561031 .....evvveiiiiieeiiiieeee HeX NUL....oeeiie e 38"
320 ...... TS-0070071 ..ovvveeveeieiiiireeeeeenn Hex Cap Bolt........cocouveieviiiiiiiiiiie e, 1/2"%2-1/2" ..o
324 ... HBS56S-324 .......ooveveveeieii, HaNAIE ... ..o e
325 ... HBS56S-325 ..., Carriage SCreW ........occvveeevvieeeeniiieeeene, 38"
328 ...... HBS56S-328 .......ccooeeeveeiiiiiie, Switch Base (Ser N0.13022310 and lower)(not show)................
328 ...... MBS56S-328N .......cceveeiiiiiininen. Switch Base (Ser N0.13032311 and higher) .......cccccovieeeeiiieeeenne
329 ... HBS56S-329 ......oovvievveeeeei, Cross Round Head Screw ...................... 3/16"X3/8"...ccoiieen
330 ...... HBS56S-330 .......ccvveeeeeiiiiininen, Switch (Ser N0.13022310 and lower)(Not ShOW) ........c.cceevvveeennne
330 ...... MBS56S-330N ......ccoeveeiiniiinnnnen. Switch (Ser N0.13032311 and higher).... ...ccccooviiieiiiiiieeeiiiieee
330-1...HBS56S-330-1......cccevurrererirnnn. ON/OFF SWILCN ....eeiiiiiiiii s e
330-2...HBS56S-330-2......cccevvrrererirnnn, SCIBW ..ttt e abeee —abae e e e st be e e e et e e e araeee e
330-3...HBS56S-330-3.....ccccvviirrrirrreannn, EIECHrCAl BOX ..vviiiiiiiiiie et e
330-4...HBS56S-330-4 ......ccoovirrrieinennn, Cable CONNECLON ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiee et ries et
330-5...HBS56S-330-5.....ccccevvvrrrrerrannn. SCIBW ettt ettt ee —ee e e
330-6...MBS56S-330-6..........cccvvrieeeennnn. Emergency Stop Switch (Ser N0.13032311 and higher).............
338 ...... HBS56S-338 ....ccoiiiiiieiiieeeee SCAIE .. e
350 ...... TS-0570011 ...oovvieiiiieeeeiieeee HeX NUL ..o LA e
351 ...... TS-0050031 ..oovvveveeeiiiiiieeeeeennn Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveeveiiiiiiiiiiiceiieen L/IA"X3IA" e
352 ...... HBS56S-352 ....cooviiiiieiiieeeee SCAIE .. e
353 ...... HBS56S-353 ......ciiiieeieeeeeiiie Cross Round Head Screw ...................... 3/16"X1/2"...ccoi
354 ...... TS-0050051 ...ovvvvveeiiiiiiieeeeeennn, Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveveiiiiiiiiiiice e, /A" oo,
355 ...... TS-0570011 ....vveiiiiiieeeiieeee HeX. NUL ..o LA e
356 ...... HBS56S-356 ......covvveeieeeiiiiniien, Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveveiiiiiiiiiiice e, B5/16"X1"....oviiiiiiieen
379 ...... HVBS462-379 .....ovveeeveeiiiiiie, Cross Round Head Screw ...................... 1/47-20x3/8" ................
380 ...... HVBS56M-380 .......cevveeiiiiininen, Blade Back Safety COVEr........cccceiiiiiiiis e
382 ...... HBS56S-382G ......ovvvveeeiiiiiie, Movable VIS PIate .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e
383 ...... HBS56S-383 ..., BraCKet......cooiiiiiiiei e e



Parts List for the MBS-56CS Bandsaw

Part

No. Description Size Qty.

HBS56S-384 ......covvviveeiiiiii, Stand Complete ASSEMDBIY ...t o 1
...HBS56S-384-1G ........vvvvvvvrrnnnnns Side Plate(left) ....eeieiieeiee s e 1
...HBS56S-384-2G .........ovvvvvvnrnnnnns Side Plate(RIgNT) ..coevieiieee s e 1
...HBS56S-384-3G ........cvvvvvvrrrnnnns Chip Pan ...t e 1
...HBS56S-384-4G .........ccovvvvnnnnnnn. FrONT DOOK ....eiie et et 1
...HBS56S-384-5.........cvvvvvvvvvrinnnns [ 0] o F PSSR 1
...HBS56S-384-6G .........oevvvvvrrnnnnns WHEEI BASE.....uuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaieieieiaiaiaes enreeseersrarsrnrererarararararnne 1
...HBS56S-384-7 .......ovvvvvvvrrrrninnnnns [ F=TaTo [ = o To USRS 1
...HBS56S-384-8.........ccevvvvirinnnnn. Rubber Head SCreW..........uceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiees e 2
.. TS-0051081 ..covvvviieieeeeeeeiii, Hex. Head SCrew ..........ccccveeeieeeievevvvinnnnn. 5/16” —=18x3/4"........... 12

.HBS56S-384-10......c....ccevvnnneeenn. Flat Washer........ccooeeeiiviiiieeieeeeeeeen, 5/16"x23xt2mm......... 24
.HBS56S384-11 ........ccevvvvrrrrnnnnn. HEXNUL ..o, 5/16”7-18.......cccovvvvnne. 12
TS-0051071 ..o, Hex.Head SCrew ..........ccovvveeeieeiievevivnnnnnn. 5/167-18x1-1/2” ........... 4
.TS-0680031 .....covveeeeevieeeeii, Flat Washer.......cccooeoeiviiiiiiieeieeeeeeein, 5/16” x 23xt2mm......... 8
.TS-0561021 ...covvvveeeieeieeeeie, [ (53 G N[ | 5/167-18......ccccvvvvvennn.... 4

.HBS56S-384-15G .........oevvvvrnnnes [ P LR 1
.HBS56S-384-16 .........cccevvnirnnenn 1670] (0] G851 (1] o TP PPTPUPPPOUPPPN 1
HBS56S-385 ..., Wheel Complete ASSEMDIY........coooiiiiiit i 1
...HBS56S-385-1 ......ceeeeervvervrnnnnn. LAY 1= R 1
...HBS56S-385-2......cc0eeevvvveennn. Flat Washer.......ccooooveviiiiiiiiiiieeeeein, 5/8"x30xt3 ......cevvvennnn.. 4
...HBS56S-385-3.......cceeerrvevvrinnnnnn. PiN e BX25 e 2
...HBS56S-385-4 ........ovvvvvvvrrrnrnnnns WHhEEI RO ...t e e 1
TS-0060061 .......ccevvvneeeivieeenn. Hex Head SCreW ..........ccevvveeeieeiievevivinnnnn. 3/87-16x1-1/4" ............. 4
TS-0680041 ......eoeevveeeeeiieeeenn. Flat Washer.......cccooooeiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeen, 3/8"X20xt2 ......cevvvenn. 4
HBS56S-388 ........ovveiveeiiiini, CAP SCIBW ...ttt reee —ee e e 1
HBS56S-389 ......cceceeevviieeeeiins 0] (=To3 B o = (RO 1
HBS56S-390 .......vvvvvvvevirnieriininns RIVEL .. D2X5 .o 3
TS-081C022......eeeeeeeeeeeeenn. Cross Round Head Screw ...................... 3/16” —24x3/8"............. 1

HBS56S-393 ..., WIFE RING coiiiiiiii et e 1
TS-081C032...cceuviivieiiiieeeinn, Cross Round Head Screw ..........ccecee...... 3/167-24x1/2" .............. 1
HBS56S-395 .....cooiiiiiiiieeeieeiinnns HeX. NUL ..o 316 i 1



MBS-56CS-M

1~230V, 50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir

WH white weil blanc

BU blue blau bleu

YE yellow gelb jaune

RD red rot rouge

BN brown braun brun

GY grey grau gris

GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune

oG orange orange orange

VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation

M motor Motor Moteur

S Switch Schalter Interrupteur

SB Emergency Stop Not-Aus-Schalter d'arrét d'urgence
Switch

C condenser Kondensator condensateur

E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique

F fuse Sicherung fusible

RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche

CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge

FR overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge

LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

10

PE
k=
N
01 13, ¢23
SWITCH | E '\ﬁﬂ\!_@lm le
SB
0—3._—" [T
2| = ;
1/min > o A 4A
o b e
C 4 X




